Plan Now to Participate in ACI's Career Development Conference, Oct. 4 May 29, 2019



Students will meet employers at the Oct. 4 ACI Career Development Conference and Employer Expo at North Central College.

Students will meet employers at the Oct. 4 ACI Career Development Conference at Employer Expo at North Central College.

ACI's 2019 Career Development Conference and Employer Expo will take place Friday, Oct. 4, at North Central College, Naperville.

Open exclusively to students enrolled at ACI member colleges and universities, the event offers top Illinois employers the chance to meet prospective interns and full-time employees in both formal and informal settings. The agenda includes morning and afternoon Employer Expo sessions, a keynote luncheon, and a full day of

career development seminars to help students build key career skills.

"We know ACI's Career Development Conference gives employers the chance to connect with highly qualified men and women who will build Illinois' future workforce," said ACI Executive Director Mick Weltman. "Participating in the 2019 Career Development Conference is a great strategy for finding the workers employers need to sustain and grow Illinois businesses."

ACI hopes to attract nearly 200 students to the conference from all <u>26 ACI colleges and universities</u>. Member institutions outside the Chicago metro area will be offered small transportation grants to help defer the cost of bringing students to the event.

The Employer Expo is designed to accommodate up to 50 employers, together with as many as eight graduate programs from ACI member universities. A full menu of sponsorship and partnership opportunities is available for the conference. Each of these opportunities offers significant benefits, including exhibit space at the Employer Expo, access to a networking lounge, tickets to the keynote luncheon and much more. Employers can sponsor one or more of the skill-building seminars, partnering with ACI to develop the curriculum and participate as panel members.

To develop a partnership with ACI for the 2019 Career Development Conference, contact Mick Weltman at 312-263-2391, ext. 1 or mweltman@acifund.org.